
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Oklahoma 284 275 284 843 -21
2  Arizona State 300 281 282 863 -1
3  Georgia Tech 299 283 287 869 +5
4  Georgia 307 278 285 870 +6
5  Virginia 297 290 287 874 +10
6  Wichita State  292 298 286 876 +12
7  East Tennessee State 289 294 297 880 +16
8  St. Mary's (CA) 295 298 289 882 +18
9  New Mexico 303 292 291 886 +22

T10  San Diego 297 295 297 889 +25
T10  Idaho 301 287 301 889 +25
12  Mississippi 314 287 290 891 +27
13  Eastern Kentucky  299 305 298 902 +38

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jon Rahm  Arizona State 73  64  69  206  -10 
T2    Michael Gellerman  Oklahoma 71  68  69  208  -8 
T2    Max McGreevy  Oklahoma 70  69  69  208  -8 
4    Denny McCarthy  Virginia 72  69  69  210  -6 
5    Lee McCoy  Georgia 73  70  69  212  -4 

6    GudmundurKristjansson  East Tennessee State 69  71  73  213  -3 

T7    Grant Bennett  Wichita State  69  73  72  214  -2 
T7    Perry Cohen  St. Mary's (CA) 73  71  70  214  -2 
T7    Mookie DeMoss  Georgia 73  69  72  214  -2 
T7    Blake Morris  Mississippi 73  68  73  214  -2 
T7    Ollie Schniederjans  Georgia Tech 75  69  70  214  -2 
12    Grant Hirschman  Oklahoma 69  73  73  215  -1 
13    Pavan Sagoo  St. Mary's (CA) 72  74  70  216  E 
T14    Anders Albertson  Georgia Tech 75  72  70  217  +1 
T14    Louis Cohen Boyer  Wichita State  72  74  71  217  +1 
T14    Chris Petefish  Georgia Tech 72  70  75  217  +1 
T14    Charlie Saxon  Oklahoma 75  69  73  217  +1 
T18    Gavin Green  New Mexico 73  72  73  218  +2 
T18    Ki Taek Lee  Arizona State 74  73  71  218  +2 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oklahoma 284 275 284 843
T2 Michael Gellerman (1) 71 68 69 208

T2 Max McGreevy (5) 70 69 69 208

12 Grant Hirschman (2) 69 73 73 215

T14 Charlie Saxon (4) 75 69 73 217

T23 Beau Titsworth (3) 74 69 77 220

2 Arizona State 300 281 282 863
1 Jon Rahm (1) 73 64 69 206

T18 Max Rottluff (2) 78 71 69 218

T18 Ki Taek Lee (4) 74 73 71 218

T40 Nicolo Galletti (3) 75 73 76 224

T68 Alberto Sanchez (5) 79 82 73 234

3 Georgia Tech 299 283 287 869
T7 Ollie Schniederjans (1) 75 69 70 214

T14 Anders Albertson (2) 75 72 70 217

T14 Chris Petefish (4) 72 70 75 217

T29 James Clark (5) 77 72 73 222

T49 Vince Whaley (3) 78 73 74 225

4 Georgia 307 278 285 870
5 Lee McCoy (1) 73 70 69 212

T7 Mookie DeMoss (4) 73 69 72 214

T23 Zach Healy (5) 80 67 73 220

T49 Greyson Sigg (3) 81 73 71 225

70 Sepp Straka (2) 84 72 79 235

5 Virginia 297 290 287 874
4 Denny McCarthy (5) 72 69 69 210

T25 Jimmy Stanger (3) 74 74 73 221

T29 Derek Bard (1) 74 73 75 222

T49 Ji Soo Park (2) 80 74 71 225

T61 Kyle Kochevar (4) 77 79 74 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Wichita State 292 298 286 876
T7 Grant Bennett (2) 69 73 72 214

T14 Louis Cohen Boyer (1) 72 74 71 217

T25 Gage Ihrig (3) 75 76 70 221

T68 Conrad Walcher (4) 76 85 73 234

T71 Alec Heinen (5) 82 75 79 236

7 East Tennessee State 289 294 297 880
6 Gudmundur Kristjansson (3) 69 71 73 213

T40 Rhys Pugh (4) 81 73 70 224

T49 Adrian Meronk (1) 70 78 77 225

T55 Mateusz Gradecki (2) 74 75 77 226

T57 Christopher Hickman (5) 76 75 77 228

8 St. Mary's (CA) 295 298 289 882
T7 Perry Cohen (2) 73 71 70 214

13 Pavan Sagoo (3) 72 74 70 216

T29 Jonathan De Los Reye (1) 74 74 74 222

T65 Tye Gabriel (4) 76 79 77 232

T65 Connor Blick (5) 78 79 75 232

9 New Mexico 303 292 291 886
T18 Gavin Green (1) 73 72 73 218

T36 Sam Saunders (2) 77 74 72 223

T36 Gustavo Morantes (4) 75 72 76 223

T55 Andrej Bevins (3) 78 74 74 226

T61 Sean Romero (5) 82 76 72 230

T10 San Diego 297 295 297 889
T29 Alex Chiarella (3) 73 77 72 222

T36 Grant Forrest (1) 74 72 77 223

T40 Regan Kilpatrick (4) 78 73 73 224

T49 Mathias Dahl (2) 76 73 76 225

T61 Colin Pearson (5) 74 80 76 230

T10 Idaho 301 287 301 889
T21 Daniel Sutton (4) 71 72 76 219

T25 Jared du Toit (1) 74 71 76 221

T49 Aaron Cockerill (2) 79 71 75 225

T59 Ryan Porch (5) 77 78 74 229

74 Rylee Iacolucci (3) 82 73 82 237
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

12 Mississippi 314 287 290 891
T7 Blake Morris (1) 73 68 73 214

T36 Ben Wolcott (2) 81 71 71 223

T40 Josh Seiple (4) 77 72 75 224

T71 Forrest Gamble (3) 83 82 71 236

75 Noah West (5) 85 76 78 239

13 Eastern Kentucky 299 305 298 902
T40 Taylor Riggs (1) 74 76 74 224

T40 Patric Sundlof (2) 75 75 74 224

T40 Noah Combs (5) 72 76 76 224

67 Will Sallee (4) 78 81 74 233

T71 Jared Brown (3) 82 78 76 236
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T21 George Cunningham (Arizona) 77 74 68 219

T25 Matt Green (Kansas State) 73 75 73 221

T29 Connor Campbell (Loyola Marymount ) 76 73 73 222

T29 Antoine Rozner (Missouri - Kansas City) 75 74 73 222

T29 Petter Mikalsen (Denver) 77 74 71 222

T40 Cody Blick (San Jose State ) 77 72 75 224

T40 Chad Merzbacher (Tennessee) 78 72 74 224

T57 David Kocher (Maryland) 75 74 79 228

T59 Hayden Shieh (Santa Clara ) 74 77 78 229

T61 Justin De Los Santos (Cal Poly ) 75 71 84 230
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Jon Rahm  Arizona State  73   64  69       206  -10   
T2 T2   Max McGreevy  Oklahoma  70   69  69       208  -8   
T2 T2   Michael Gellerman  Oklahoma  71   68  69       208  -8   
T5 4   Denny McCarthy  Virginia  72   69  69       210  -6   
T11 5   Lee McCoy  Georgia  73   70  69       212  -4   
4 6   Gudmundur Kristjansson  East Tennessee State  69   71  73       213  -3   

T7 T7   Grant Bennett  Wichita State  69   73  72       214  -2   
T7 T7   Mookie DeMoss  Georgia  73   69  72       214  -2   
T5 T7   Blake Morris  Mississippi  73   68  73       214  -2   
T14 T7   Perry Cohen  St. Mary's (CA)  73   71  70       214  -2   
T14 T7   Ollie Schniederjans  Georgia Tech  75   69  70       214  -2   
T7 12   Grant Hirschman  Oklahoma  69   73  73       215  -1   
T19 13   Pavan Sagoo  St. Mary's (CA)  72   74  70       216  E   
T19 T14   Louis Cohen Boyer  Wichita State  72   74  71       217  +1   
T14 T14   Charlie Saxon  Oklahoma  75   69  73       217  +1   
T23 T14   Anders Albertson  Georgia Tech  75   72  70       217  +1   
T7 T14   Chris Petefish  Georgia Tech  72   70  75       217  +1   
T34 T18   Max Rottluff  Arizona State  78   71  69       218  +2   
T17 T18   Gavin Green  New Mexico  73   72  73       218  +2   
T23 T18   Ki Taek Lee  Arizona State  74   73  71       218  +2   
T11 T21   Daniel Sutton  Idaho  71   72  76       219  +3   
T48 T21   George Cunningham *  Arizona  77   74  68       219  +3   
T23 T23   Zach Healy  Georgia  80   67  73       220  +4   
T11 T23   Beau Titsworth  Oklahoma  74   69  77       220  +4   
T48 T25   Gage Ihrig  Wichita State  75   76  70       221  +5   
T17 T25   Jared du Toit  Idaho  74   71  76       221  +5   
T28 T25   Jimmy Stanger  Virginia  74   74  73       221  +5   
T28 T25   Matt Green *  Kansas State  73   75  73       221  +5   
T43 T29   Alex Chiarella  San Diego  73   77  72       222  +6   
T23 T29   Derek Bard  Virginia  74   73  75       222  +6   
T28 T29   Jonathan De Los Reye  St. Mary's (CA)  74   74  74       222  +6   
T34 T29   James Clark  Georgia Tech  77   72  73       222  +6   
T48 T29   Petter Mikalsen *  Denver  77   74  71       222  +6   
T34 T29   Connor Campbell *  Loyola Marymount  76   73  73       222  +6   
T34 T29   Antoine Rozner *  Missouri - Kansas City  75   74  73       222  +6   
T19 T36   Grant Forrest  San Diego  74   72  77       223  +7   
T56 T36   Ben Wolcott  Mississippi  81   71  71       223  +7   
T48 T36   Sam Saunders  New Mexico  77   74  72       223  +7   
T23 T36   Gustavo Morantes  New Mexico  75   72  76       223  +7   
T48 T40   Regan Kilpatrick  San Diego  78   73  73       224  +8   
T58 T40   Rhys Pugh  East Tennessee State  81   73  70       224  +8   
T34 T40   Josh Seiple  Mississippi  77   72  75       224  +8   
T28 T40   Nicolo Galletti  Arizona State  75   73  76       224  +8   
T43 T40   Chad Merzbacher *  Tennessee  78   72  74       224  +8   

T34 T40   Cody Blick *  San Jose State  77   72  75       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T43 T40   Patric Sundlof  Eastern Kentucky  75   75  74       224  +8   
T43 T40   Taylor Riggs  Eastern Kentucky  74   76  74       224  +8   
T28 T40   Noah Combs  Eastern Kentucky  72   76  76       224  +8   
T43 T49   Aaron Cockerill  Idaho  79   71  75       225  +9   
T58 T49   Ji Soo Park  Virginia  80   74  71       225  +9   
T58 T49   Greyson Sigg  Georgia  81   73  71       225  +9   
T34 T49   Mathias Dahl  San Diego  76   73  76       225  +9   
T28 T49   Adrian Meronk  East Tennessee State  70   78  77       225  +9   
T48 T49   Vince Whaley  Georgia Tech  78   73  74       225  +9   
T34 T55   Mateusz Gradecki  East Tennessee State  74   75  77       226  +10   
T56 T55   Andrej Bevins  New Mexico  78   74  74       226  +10   
T48 T57   Christopher Hickman  East Tennessee State  76   75  77       228  +12   
T34 T57   David Kocher *  Maryland  75   74  79       228  +12   
T62 T59   Ryan Porch  Idaho  77   78  74       229  +13   
T48 T59   Hayden Shieh *  Santa Clara  74   77  78       229  +13   
T58 T61   Colin Pearson  San Diego  74   80  76       230  +14   
T65 T61   Kyle Kochevar  Virginia  77   79  74       230  +14   
69 T61   Sean Romero  New Mexico  82   76  72       230  +14   

T19 T61   Justin De Los Santos *  Cal Poly  75   71  84       230  +14   
T67 T65   Connor Blick  St. Mary's (CA)  78   79  75       232  +16   
T62 T65   Tye Gabriel  St. Mary's (CA)  76   79  77       232  +16   
70 67   Will Sallee  Eastern Kentucky  78   81  74       233  +17   

T72 T68   Conrad Walcher  Wichita State  76   85  73       234  +18   
T72 T68   Alberto Sanchez  Arizona State  79   82  73       234  +18   
T65 70   Sepp Straka  Georgia  84   72  79       235  +19   
T67 T71   Alec Heinen  Wichita State  82   75  79       236  +20   
75 T71   Forrest Gamble  Mississippi  83   82  71       236  +20   
71 T71   Jared Brown  Eastern Kentucky  82   78  76       236  +20   

T62 74   Rylee Iacolucci  Idaho  82   73  82       237  +21   
T72 75   Noah West  Mississippi  85   76  78       239  +23   
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Pugh ETSU 2.92 -1 
J. Stanger Virginia 2.92 -1 
R. Porch Idaho 2.92 -1 
J. De Los Santos Cal Poly 2.92 -1 
G. Cunningham Arizona 2.92 -1 
N. Combs E Kentucky 2.92 -1 
M. Gradecki ETSU 3.00 E 
B. Wolcott Ole Miss 3.00 E 
M. Gellerman Oklahoma 3.00 E 
M. Green Kansas St. 3.00 E 
A. Cockerill Idaho 3.00 E 
M. Rottluff ASU 3.08 +1 
G. Kristjansson ETSU 3.08 +1 
M. DeMoss Georgia 3.08 +1 
A. Heinen Wichita St 3.08 +1 
K. Lee ASU 3.08 +1 
M. McGreevy Oklahoma 3.08 +1 
G. Bennett Wichita St 3.08 +1 
Z. Healy Georgia 3.08 +1 
G. Morantes New Mexico 3.08 +1 
C. Blick St. Mary's 3.17 +2 
D. Sutton Idaho 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
M. McGreevy Oklahoma 3.83 -5 
D. McCarthy Virginia 3.87 -4 
A. Albertson GA Tech 3.87 -4 
J. Rahm ASU 3.87 -4 
M. Gellerman Oklahoma 3.90 -3 
L. McCoy Georgia 3.90 -3 
L. Cohen Boyer Wichita St 3.90 -3 
P. Cohen St. Mary's 3.90 -3 
O. Schniederjans GA Tech 3.93 -2 
M. DeMoss Georgia 3.97 -1 
G. Bennett Wichita St 3.97 -1 
C. Blick SJSU 3.97 -1 
G. Kristjansson ETSU 4.00 E 
P. Sagoo St. Mary's 4.00 E 
J. du Toit Idaho 4.03 +1 
Z. Healy Georgia 4.07 +2 
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 4.07 +2 
A. Rozner UMKC 4.07 +2 
B. Morris Ole Miss 4.07 +2 
J. De Los Reye St. Mary's 4.10 +3 
J. Soo Park Virginia 4.10 +3 
C. Merzbacher Tennessee 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Rahm ASU 4.17 -10 
K. Lee ASU 4.25 -9 
N. Galletti ASU 4.33 -8 
C. Petefish GA Tech 4.42 -7 
C. Saxon Oklahoma 4.42 -7 
D. McCarthy Virginia 4.42 -7 
B. Morris Ole Miss 4.50 -6 
G. Green New Mexico 4.50 -6 
M. Green Kansas St. 4.50 -6 
M. Gellerman Oklahoma 4.58 -5 
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 4.58 -5 
M. Gradecki ETSU 4.58 -5 
S. Saunders New Mexico 4.58 -5 
C. Campbell LMU 4.58 -5 
D. Bard Virginia 4.67 -4 
M. McGreevy Oklahoma 4.67 -4 
G. Kristjansson ETSU 4.67 -4 
P. Cohen St. Mary's 4.67 -4 
C. Pearson San Diego 4.75 -3 
A. Rozner UMKC 4.75 -3 
L. McCoy Georgia 4.75 -3 
G. Forrest San Diego 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
C. Saxon Oklahoma 2
K. Lee ASU 2
J. du Toit Idaho 1
C. Walcher Wichita St 1
C. Petefish GA Tech 1
J. Clark GA Tech 1
Z. Healy Georgia 1
G. Ihrig Wichita St 1
C. Pearson San Diego 1
J. Rahm ASU 1
M. Rottluff ASU 1
N. West Ole Miss 1
C. Blick SJSU 1
A. Meronk ETSU 1
A. Rozner UMKC 1
P. Sundlof E Kentucky 1
N. Galletti ASU 1
G. Forrest San Diego 1
S. Straka Georgia 1

Birdies 
D. McCarthy Virginia 20
J. Rahm ASU 20
M. McGreevy Oklahoma 14
A. Albertson GA Tech 14
O. Schniederjans GA Tech 13
L. Cohen Boyer Wichita St 13
M. Gellerman Oklahoma 13
N. Combs E Kentucky 13
P. Cohen St. Mary's 13
R. Kilpatrick San Diego 12
G. Green New Mexico 12
K. Lee ASU 12
M. Green Kansas St. 12
L. McCoy Georgia 12
G. Kristjansson ETSU 11
M. Rottluff ASU 11
P. Mikalsen Denver 11
R. Iacolucci Idaho 11
M. DeMoss Georgia 11
D. Sutton Idaho 11
J. Seiple Ole Miss 11
C. Petefish GA Tech 10

Pars 
G. Bennett Wichita St 42
G. Hirschman Oklahoma 42
B. Titsworth Oklahoma 40
B. Morris Ole Miss 39
G. Cunningham Arizona 39
Z. Healy Georgia 38
C. Saxon Oklahoma 38
M. Gellerman Oklahoma 37
A. Chiarella San Diego 37
J. Stanger Virginia 37
C. Blick SJSU 36
T. Riggs E Kentucky 36
M. DeMoss Georgia 36
G. Kristjansson ETSU 35
L. McCoy Georgia 35
C. Campbell LMU 35
S. Saunders New Mexico 35
A. Bevins New Mexico 35
R. Porch Idaho 34
M. McGreevy Oklahoma 34
B. Wolcott Ole Miss 34
R. Pugh ETSU 34
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